

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-LI Aizawl, Thursday 7.4.2022 Chaitra 17, S.E. 1944, Issue No. 199

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11023/21/2016-FST, the 28th March, 2022. In supersession of the previous constitution of the District Level Committee on Fire Prevention for Khawzawl District notified in this Department's Notification of even No. dt.06.02.2020, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute the District Level Committee on Fire Prevention for Khawzawl District as below:-

Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl - Chairman

Divisional Forest Officer, Khawzawl Wildlife Division - Member Secretary

Members:-

- 1. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District
- 2. Commandant, 2nd IR Battalion, Khawzawl
- 3. Principal, Government Khawzawl College
- 4. Executive Engineer, PHE Deptt, Khawzawl WATSAN Division
- 5. Executive Engineer, PWD, Khawzawl Division
- 6. Executive Engineer, P&E Deptt, Khawzawl Power Division
- 7. District Education Officer, School Education Deptt., Khawzawl District
- 8. District Agriculture Officer, Agriculture Deptt., Khawzawl District
- 9. District Urban Development Officer, UD&PA Deptt., Khawzawl District
- 10. Block Development Officer, Khawzawl Rural Development Block
- 11. District Officer, Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Deptt., Khawzawl District
- 12. Range Officer, Khawzawl Forest Range
- 13. Chairman, District Village Council Association, Khawzawl District
- 14. President, YMA Sub- Hqrs, Khawzawl
- 15. President, MHIP Sub-Hgrs, Khawzawl
- 16. Representative, Mizoram Journalist Association, Khawzawl

Jitendra Kumar,
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Environment, Forests & Climate Change Department.